
#  UCSB (0-3) -vs- #  Oregon State (2-1)
2/7/2026 at Irvine, Calif. (Deanna Manning Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Streuber, (1-0)
Loss: Clark, (0-1)
HBP: Streuber,
PB: None
 
Start: 10:27 AM   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UCSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
Oregon State 1 0 0 0 2 1 4 7 0

UCSB 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Santos, 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Banks, ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Fuentes, 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Siegel, cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Toledo, 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ma'ae, c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Terrazas, dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carr, lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Garcia, rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clark, p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Myers, p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 6 0 0 1 6

2B: Siegel, (1)
HBP: Garcia, (1)

Oregon State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lewis, cf 4 2 2 0 0 1 3
Butler, 2b 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Thompson, dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Trujillo, 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Beacom, 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gordon, 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Campbell, 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Howey, rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Weir, c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rodriguez, ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harrison, lf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Totals 25 4 7 4 3 4 6

2B: Howey, (1); Campbell, (1); Thompson, (1)
HR: Butler, (1)
SB: Lewis, (1); Butler, (1)

UCSB IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Clark, (L, 0-1) 5.0 7 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 22 24 10 2 91
Myers, 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 11
Totals 7 4 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 25 28 11 3 102

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Streuber, (W, 1-0) 7.0 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 26 27 9 10 89
Totals 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 26 27 9 10 89



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

UCSB - Top of 1st UCS OSU
Santos, grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Banks, grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBBK). 0 0
Fuentes, flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Oregon State - Bottom of 1st UCS OSU
Lewis, singled (0-0). 0 0
Butler, grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKFFB); Lewis, advanced to second base. 0 0
Thompson, doubled, RBI (2-1 BSB); Lewis, scored from second base. 0 1
Beacom, struck out (3-3 BSBKFBS). 0 1
Campbell, walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 0 1
Howey, reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FS); Campbell, out , ss unassisted. 0 1

UCSB - Top of 2nd UCS OSU
Siegel, grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Toledo, singled (1-0 B). 0 1
Maae, singled to the pitcher's mound (2-1 KBB); Toledo, advanced to second base. 0 1
Terrazas, flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 1
Carr, popped up to second base (2-2 FKBFB). 0 1

Oregon State - Bottom of 2nd UCS OSU
Weir, flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Rodriguez, lined out to short (1-1 KB). 0 1
Harrison, singled (0-0). 0 1
Lewis, flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1

UCSB - Top of 3rd UCS OSU
Garcia, hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B). 0 1
Santos, reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Garcia, out , ss to 2b. 0 1
Banks, grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB); Santos, advanced to second base. 0 1
Fuentes, singled (0-0); Santos, advanced to third base. 0 1
Siegel, grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

Oregon State - Bottom of 3rd UCS OSU
Butler, walked (3-2 BFBFFFBFB). 0 1
Thompson, fouled out to first base (1-2 FBS). 0 1
Beacom, fouled out to short (1-0 B). 0 1
Butler, stole second base. 0 1
Campbell, flied out to rf (3-2 FBKBBF). 0 1

UCSB - Top of 4th UCS OSU
Toledo, flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
Maae, struck out (0-3 KKS). 0 1
Terrazas, popped up to second base (2-2 BFBF). 0 1

Oregon State - Bottom of 4th UCS OSU
Howey, fouled out (1-1 BF). 0 1
Weir, flied out to lf (1-2 SKFB). 0 1
Rodriguez, lined out to short (0-0). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCSB - Top of 5th UCS OSU
Carr, singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
Garcia, lined out to third base (1-2 FFB). 0 1
Santos, popped up to second base (1-2 FSB). 0 1
Banks, popped up to first base (0-2 KKFF). 0 1

Oregon State - Bottom of 5th UCS OSU
Harrison, struck out (1-3 KBKS). 0 1
Lewis, singled (2-0 BB). 0 1
Lewis, stole second base. 0 1
Butler, homered to left field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Lewis, scored from second base. 0 3
Thompson, popped up to second base (1-1 SB). 0 3
OSU substitution: Trujillo, replaces Beacom, at , batting 4th. 0 3
Trujillo, struck out (1-3 BKFS). 0 3

UCSB - Top of 6th UCS OSU
OSU substitution: Beacom, replaces Trujillo, at 1b, batting 4th. 0 3
Fuentes, singled (0-1 K). 0 3
Siegel, doubled (2-1 BFB); Fuentes, out , cf to 2b to c. 0 3
Toledo, grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 3
Maae, grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 3

Oregon State - Bottom of 6th UCS OSU
Campbell, doubled to center field (3-2 KBBKFB). 0 3
OSU substitution: Gordon, replaces Campbell, at , batting 5th. 0 3
Howey, doubled, RBI (0-0); Gordon, scored from second base. 0 4
UCSB pitching change: Myers, replaces Clark,. 0 4
Weir, grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 4
Rodriguez, flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
Harrison, walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Lewis, struck out (2-3 BBKKK). 0 4

UCSB - Top of 7th UCS OSU
OSU substitution: Campbell, replaces Gordon, at 3b, batting 5th. 0 4
Terrazas, popped up to short (1-1 KB). 0 4
Carr, grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 4
Garcia, grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 FFFFF). 0 4

Oregon State - Bottom of 7th UCS OSU


